
LG240644-DW 240 x 64 dots + white led backlight, 8-bit parallel or SPI, 3.3V

MECHANICAL DATAABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

=2.7V to 3.3V )
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LED BACKLIGHT SPECIFICATIONS (Ta=25°

Forward Voltage

LED Color
Forward Current
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PIN CONNECTIONS
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BM0

D15,D13,D8

LCD
Controller

COM64

COM1

SEG1

SEG240

/WR for 80 MPU; R/W for 68 MPU

H:Display data

LCD bias voltage

Chip selection signal. Active "L".

Reset signal. Active "L".
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VB0-

V

H/L
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0V GND

L:Instruction code

Function

L

L16

D13,D15 H/L

9

BM0 H/L

15
/RD for 80 MPU; E for 68 MPU

H/L
H/LWR1

Data busD0-D717-24 H/L

Power supply for logic and boosterDDV 2.7 to 3.3V
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LCD bias voltage

LCD bias voltage

LED BacklightK
A

 LCD  PANEL
240 x 64 DOTS
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Bus mode selection

Bus mode selection

VB0-
VB1-
VB1+
VB0+

BM1

Internal connection:
CS1=ID1="H"

BM1 H/L Bus mode selection

D8 H/L Serial data

28 NC No connection--


